Total assets 42,391 3 36 42,430

Financed by:
Liabilities
Due to central banks and other
financial institutions 1,491 � � 1,491
Other money market deposits (17) 9,515 � (259) 9,256
Trading liabilities (19) � � 385 385
Deposits from customers (17) 19,040 � 259 19,299
Derivative financial instruments (18) � � 1,861 1,861
Bonds and notes 544 � � 544
Amounts due to related entities (3) 5,666 � 3 5,669
Current tax liabilities (7) 13 � (3) 10
Deferred tax liabilities (7) 83 � 12 95
Subordinated loans from related
entities 905 � � 905
Other liabilities (18), (19) 2,698 9 (2,246) 461
Total liabilities 39,955 9 12 39,976
Shareholder�s equity
Contributed equity 1,451 � � 1,451
Reserves (1) � � (1) (1)
Retained profits (1), (3) - (5), (7) 985 (6) 25 1,004
Total shareholder�s equity 2,436 (6) 24 2,454
Total liabilities and shareholder�s
equity 42,391 3 36 42,430

43

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LTD - Form 6-K

86

Consolidated

Dollars in Millions Notes

Previous
NZ GAAP

Audited
30/9/05

Changes in
Accounting

Policy

Effect of
Transition
to NZ IFRS

NZ IFRS
Unaudited

30/9/05

Adoption of
NZ IAS 39,

NZ IAS 32 and
NZ IFRS 4
Unaudited

1/10/05

NZ IFRS
Unaudited

1/10/05

Assets
Cash and balances with
central banks 132 � � 132 � 132
Due from other financial
institutions (10) 720 � � 720 � 720
Trading securities (11) � � 1,163 1,163 � 1,163
Other money market
placements (10) 615 � � 615 � 615
Securities (11) 2,235 � (2,235) � � �
Investments � available for sale (9) � � � � 50 50
Investments � held to maturity (11) � � 1,072 1,072 6 1,078
Loans and advances to
customers (10), (13), (16) 37,829 � � 37,829 26 37,855
Derivative financial
instruments (18) � � 897 897 120 1,017
Amounts due from related
entities 170 � � 170 � 170
Property, plant and equipment (8) 592 � (38) 554 � 554
Deferred tax assets (7), (10) 156 3 � 159 (26) 133
Goodwill and other intangible
assets (4), (8) � � 107 107 � 107
Other assets (1), (5), (8), (9),

(18) 1,493 � (928) 565 (71) 494
Total assets 43,942 3 38 43,983 105 44,088

Financed by:
Liabilities
Due to central banks and other
financial institutions (10) 1,685 � � 1,685 � 1,685
Other money market deposits (10), (17) 8,384 � (303) 8,081 (3) 8,078
Trading liabilities (19) � � 245 245 � 245
Deposits from customers (17) 20,382 � 303 20,685 � 20,685
Derivative financial
instruments (18) � � 1,321 1,321 13 1,334
Bonds and notes (10) 583 � � 583 � 583
Amounts due to related
entities (3) 7,108 � 6 7,114 � 7,114
Current tax liabilities (7) 15 � (3) 12 (10) 2
Deferred tax liabilities (5) - (7) 52 � 11 63 23 86
Subordinated loans from
related entities 905 � � 905 � 905
Other liabilities (10), (14), (15),

(18), (19) 2,058 9 (1,566) 501 8 509
Total liabilities 41,172 9 14 41,195 31 41,226
Shareholder�s equity
Contributed equity 1,451 � � 1,451 � 1,451
Reserves (1), (6), (12) � � 2 2 (6) (4)
Retained profits (1), (3) - (7), (12)

- (16), (18) 1,319 (6) 22 1,335 80 1,415
Total shareholder�s equity 2,770 (6) 24 2,788 74 2,862
Total liabilities and
shareholder�s equity 43,942 3 38 43,983 105 44,088

44

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LTD - Form 6-K

87

The following adjustments were recognised on transition to NZ IFRS:

1  Foreign currency translation adjustment

Under previous NZ GAAP, the Banking Group treated its foreign operations as integrated operations and translated the balances under the
temporal method whereby non-monetary assets were translated using the spot rate applicable on the dates the items were first recognised in the
financial statements. Under NZ IFRS non-monetary assets are required to be translated using the spot rates which applied as at balance sheet
date. The Banking Group has elected to set all foreign currency translation reserves to nil on transition.